Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10/042174 10/042174

	To the Director of the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office. B	those record the attached original document or convertence					
3.	 A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties: 1) AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD 7-10, KIKUZUMI 1-CHOME, MINAMI-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI, JAPAN 2) SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI-SH MIE, JAPAN 3) SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTI 5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA, JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
	Assignment						
4.	B. Patent Application No.(s) 10, 042174 Additional numbers atta	C. Patent No.(s)ached?					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{2000}\$ B. Enclosed (Check No. 126784) 					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
DIA	AZ1 00000062 10042174 40.00 DP						
9.	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	Date: January 11, 2002 ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					

ASSIGNMENT

		₍₁₎ Yuji	NAKURA		_ (5)		
		(2) Hitc	shi IMAZU	J	(6)		
(1-8)) Insert Name(s) of	(3) Kazu	hiro ASAI	OA	(7)		
	Inventor(s)						
		other good	In consider	ration of t	he sum of or	ne dollar (\$1.00) to each of the und ign, and hereby do	and er- oes
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	See Attack	ned Sheet			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee			ned Sheet			
	or hebrynee					o ontire right ti	
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11) <u>OPT</u>	ICAL CONNEC	TOR AND SH	TELD CONNECTO	OR THEREFOR	
	cation, such as Title, Case Number			<u> </u>			
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number						
		for which	the unders	igned has (have) execut	ed an application :	for
(12)	Table of	pacent in	the United	States or	America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on _	December 1	.8, 2001	·····		
(12)	Application						
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed	(13) U.S.	application	n Serial Nu	ımber		
	applications			กกว			
interthere going which Converto obtained to the tools of the the enote on the tools of the tools on the tools on the tools of the tools on the tools of the tools	ny divisional, cont ny divisional, cont ne entire interest, entire interest her execute, any agreem 6) The undersigned is assignment any fomply with the rules nis document.	d agree(s) be declared with the A interferen l agree(s) in connect on of Indus d agree or d hereby as iters Paten inuing or and hereby ein assigne ents in con d hereby gr urther ider s of the Uniter	to execute concerning assignee in nee. to execute tion with strial Prop to perform reexaminate (s) ts of the U reissue app covenants ed, and than flict here ant(s) the utification ited States	all papers this applic every way p all papers claims or erty or sin all affirm tion a gran and reques nited State blications that he has it he has (to be the content of th	necessary in cation or corpossible in consible in consible in consider and document provisions ative acts without the consider acts of a validation of a valid	n connection with a stinuation or division betaining evidence as and perform any a of the Internation ents. Hich may be necessary united States pater from said application as Assignee, as Assignee, as Assignee, as Assignee, and with the convoct executed, and with the convoct executed, and with the convoct executed, and with the convoct executed and the convoct exe	any iond act arat arat ntsneevill energy ill energy ill energy
under	rsigned name(s).					date(s) opposite t	
Date	December 18, 2001 N	ame of Inv	entor	yuji	Nakura	(SE	丌)
Date	December 18, 2001 N	ame of Inv	entor	Hotochi	Smazu.	(SE	Ł)
Date	December 18, 2001 N	ame of Inve	entor	Kazahiro	Ukada	(SE	łL)
	N						
	N						
	N						
	N						
	N						
	This assignment sho A. (b) a U.S. Consi ce at least two wit						
Date		witness					

PATENT REEL: 012476 FRAME: 0474

- (9) (1) AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.
 - (2) SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD.

RECORDED: 01/11/2002

- (3) SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.
- (10) (1) 7-10, Kikuzumi 1-chome, Minami-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, Japan
 - (2) 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mie, Japan
 - (3) 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan

PATENT REEL: 012476 FRAME: 0475